
 
 

 
Addendum 4 to RFP to Assist New York State in Retaining Jobs through the Retention and Expansion of Military 

Bases 

RFP Issue Date: January 11, 2019 

Addendum 4 Issue Date: January 30, 2019 

 
MWBE & SDVOB Participation Goals 

Bidders are encouraged to include subcontractors as part of their response to this Request for Proposals (RFP). Empire State 
Development (ESD) has set goals of six (6) percent Service Disabled Veteran Owned Business (SDVOB) participation for this 
procurement.  
 
The Office of General Services maintains a list of New York State Certified SDVOBs at the following website: 
http://www.ogs.ny.gov/Core/SDVOBA.asp  

List of Certified MWBEs & SDVOBs Stating Interest in the RFP 

This RFP provides an opportunity for New York State Certified MWBEs & SDVOBs to express specific interest in acting as a 
subcontractor to provide the services described in this RFP. This list will be updated as firms notify ESD of their interest. The 
following firm(s) have expressed an interest to date: 

Firm Contact Email Phone MBE/WBE/SDVOB 

SDVOB Integrity Consulting Engineering & 

Security Solutions, LLC  

Chase, Henri hchase@icess.us (703) 505-4460 SDVOB 

Stratus Consulting Group, Inc.  Coleman, 
Timothy J. 

tcoleman@stratusconsultinggroup.com (315) 952-6440 SDVOB 

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/Core/SDVOBA.asp


The Costas Group, Inc. 
Costas, James  

jcostas@costasgroup.com (703) 229-1113 

x201 
SDVOB 

Level Five Associates, LLC Mixon, Robert robert@levelfiveassociates.com (585) 797-8554 SDVOB 
Strategic Supply Chain Solutions LLC Easy, Norman norman.easy@strategic-

supplychainsolutions.com 

(516) 633-8845 SDVOB 

Mavec Advisors, LLC Gengler,  
Gabriel 

Ggengler@mavecadvisors.com (631) 747-0372 SDVOB 

Rios Partners, LLC Riojas, Joshua joshua.riojas@riospartners.com (703) 951-3132 SDVOB 
DDCues LLC Melkon, John john@ddcues.com, clark@ddcues.com (781) 521-9145 

(845) 542-0289 

SDVOB 
LIUOS THINKING, INC. Hietala, Kaarlo KHIETALA@LIUOSTHINKING.COM (518) 641-9903 SDVOB 

Org-ology Oberholtzer, 
Brent 

brentoberholtzer@org-ology.com (301) 789-9795 SDVOB 

Hruckus LLC Hrutka,  
Stephen 

hruckus@hruckus.com (757) 575-5205 SDVOB 

GothamCulture LLC Cancialosi, 
Christopher 

chris.cancialosi@gothamculture.com (732) 610-7884 SDVOB 

Strategic Response Initiatives Domenici, 
Robert 

info@strategicri.com (844) 228-9838 SDVOB 

Storm King Analytics, LLC Evans, Dan dan.evans@stormkinganalytics.com (508) 687-0326 SDVOB 

2M Corporation Keller, Michael mike@2mcorporation.com (516) 360-2225 SDVOB  

Disclaimer: 

ESD is not providing an endorsement or recommendation of any of the firms listed above, as ESD does not have knowledge of the firms’ 
qualifications with regard to providing the services required under this RFP. The Bidder is responsible for verifying the qualifications of its 
proposed subcontractors, and the successful Contractor will be responsible for the satisfactory performance of all subcontractors utilized 
for this engagement. 


